OP \$40.00 3285689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		05/02/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City Towing Inc.	
Street Address:	9550 Bormet Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Mokena	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60448	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	
Name:	E & R Towing and Garage Inc.	
Street Address:	9550 Bormet Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Mokena	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60448	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS	
Name:	URS Southwest, Inc.	
Street Address:	9550 Bormet Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Mokena	
State/Country:	: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	e: 60448	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3285689	GOODBUY AUTO AUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0465

900404554

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7658.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

SIGNATURE: /sharon patterson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=28. FINAL -- DIP Payoff -- Trademark Release (2017) -- URT#page1.tif

source=28. FINAL -- DIP Payoff -- Trademark Release (2017) -- URT#page2.tif

source=28. FINAL -- DIP Payoff -- Trademark Release (2017) -- URT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0466

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 2, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of CITY TOWING INC., a Nevada corporation, E & R TOWING AND GARAGE INC., an Illinois corporation and URS SOUTHWEST, INC., a Delaware corporation (jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually the "Grantor"). All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2017 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2017, at Reel 5989, Frame 0735; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and discharges its liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule 1.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0467 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO-BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Anne Sasal

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Federal Registrations

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
Good Buy Auto Auction	City Towing Inc.	3285689	8/28/07

U.S. State Registrations

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	State
QUALITY TOWING	City Towing Inc.	E0697152008-0	11/05/08	Nevada
QUALITY TOWING	City Towing Inc.	E0715722008-2	11/17/08	Nevada
E & R TOWING	E & R Towing & Garage Inc.	59149	10/15/86	Illinois
D & M TOWING	URS Southwest, Inc.	355673	11/15/05	Arizona
D & M AUTO TOWING	URS Southwest, Inc.	355674	11/15/05	Arizona
SHAMROCK TOWING	URS Southwest, Inc.	355672	11/15/05	Arizona
ALL VALLEY WRECKER & RECOVERY	URS Southwest, Inc.	185399	12/16/97	Arizona
ALL VALLEY IMPOUND AND RECOVERY	URS Southwest, Inc.	116594	2/5/93	Arizona

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 05/02/2017